BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 19282

RESOLUTION DECREASING CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE BERGEN
COUNTY ADA RAMP IMPROVEMENTS ON PIERMONT AVENUE —
CHANGE ORDER #1

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale (“Borough™), by Resolution dated September 3, 2019
awarded to P.A. Contractors, Inc. 105 South Street, Newark, NJ 07114 a contract in the amount not to

exceed $45,000.00 (the "Contract Price") for the installation of ADA Ramps on Piermont Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has proposed a Change Order for a decrease in the amount of

$8,072.56 due to decreases in materials needed; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer is recommending the approval by the Governing Body of
Change Order No. 1:
Various Decreases  -$8,072.56

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the
execution by the Administrator of Change Order No. 1 pursuant to which the Contract Price will be

decreased by $8,072.56 from $40,932.40 to $32,859.84 (the "Amended Contract Price™).

Council member Motion | Second Yes No Absent Abstain Recuse
DeRosa, Anthony
Escobar, John
Horvath, Zoltan ~L
Lundy, Abby ) §
Pizzella, Frank
Segalas, Steven
Ruocco, John
Adopted: November 12, 2019

/M . - |
Attest: ”‘wj%{j{/ %/w A~ (Q// Qﬁ/ﬁ#@"frﬁfw”
7

Denise Kohan uocco
Municipal Clerk ayor

A [ [ ]

s

;‘/




(s

BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
CHANGE OWNER X
ORDER CONTRACTCR X

FIELD

PROJECT: Bergen County ADA Ramp Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1-FINAL
{name, address) * Plarmont Ave., Borough of Hillsdale

TO {Contractor) A, Contractors, Inc. PROJECT NUMBER: 1120.232
105 South Streat

Newark, NJ 07114 CONTRACT FOR: ADA Ramps

CONTRACT DATE: 19-Aug-19

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN

The original Contract Sum was. ..... et et s een e et iae s s 40,932,40
Net change by previous Change Orders .. .. .. b, $ Y. )
The Contract Sum priorto thisChange Orderwas ... .........ooiiiann, 5 40,832.40
The Contract Surn will be decreased by thisChange Order................ S {8,072.56)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe ................ $ 32,859.84
ENGINEER CONTRACTOR OWNER

C.P. Statile, P.E. P.A. Contractors, Inc. Borough of Hillsdale

Borough Engineer 105 South Strest 380 Hillsdale Ave

3 Fir Court Ramsey, NJ 07114 Hiflsdale, NI 07642

Cakiand, NJ 07436

By: By: “‘f i ‘ By:

Date: Oate: J IL/ICHG Date:



Bergen County -~ Piermont Avenue ADA Ramp Improvements, Borough of Hillsdale

P.A. Contractors, Inc.
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-Final

INCREASES

, ORIGINAL cl
CTTEM TTERS URIT T URIT | CONTRACT Gt
NO. PRICE QUANTITY Q

0 [HNIA Paverent Repair LF 51.00 350

20 Oncrete Sidewalk, SY $76.00 155

DECREASES
T ORIGIRAL T | ©
CITEN ITEWS URIT T URIT™ CONTRACT c
NO. PRICE GUANTITY <
2 {Wobilizalion Allowance Per Municipality Unit_ | $2,000.00 7

¥ TConstruciion Layoul Per Intersecton Gorner Unit $250.00 18

5 [Constuction oians SF 310.00 150

& |Bréakaway Darricage Unit 31.00 15

7 j0rum Unit SO0 15

B |Trafic Cone Unll .00 200

G | Trathc Lireclor, rlagger HR 367.78 B0

16 15" X 15" Concrete Veriical Culb TF 32000 335

22 JConcrele Sidewalk, 6 Thitk Y T80 [:14]

26 |Deleciable Warning Surace, Gas! In Place Y $250.00 1




